PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee from "Nihon Kohden Corporation" to "Nihon Kohden Corporation and Wei Daming" previously recorded on Reel 026672 Frame 0828. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daming Wei	07/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nihon Kohden Corporation			
Street Address:	31-4, Nishiochiai 1-chome			
City:	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

Name:	Wei Daming			
Street Address:	The University of Aizu Faculty House A307			
Internal Address:	17-26, Matsunaga 1-chome, Ikki-Machi, Aizuwakamatsu-shi			
City:	Fukushima			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13194014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: lgilday@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Gruskin

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

PATENT

REEL: 026817 FRAME: 0515

OF \$40.00 13194014

501639760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q125897
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lelia K. Gilday, Asst. to Steven Gruskin
Total Attachments: 3 source=Request_Corrected_Recordation#p source=Request_Corrected_Recordation#p source=Request_Corrected_Recordation#p	age2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026817 FRAME: 0516



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JULY 29, 2011

PTAS

SUGHRUE-265550 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20037-3213



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/29/2011 REEL/FRAME: 026672/0828 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: Q125897

ASSIGNOR:

WEI, DAMING DOC DATE: 07/27/2011

ASSIGNEE:

NIHON KOHDEN CORPORATION 31-4, NISHIOCHIAI 1-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU TOKYO, JAPAN

WEI DAMING

The University of Aizu Faculty House A307 17-26, Matsunaga 1-chome, Ikki-Machi, Aizuwakamatsu-shi Fukushima, Japan

> **PATENT** REEL: 026817 FRAME: 0517

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

source=ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED_AS_FILED#page1.tif

07/29/2011 501610881

SUBMISSION TYP	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ry data				
		N	me	Execution	n Date
Daming WEI				07/27/2011	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	NIHON KOH	IDEN C	PRPORATION		
Street Address:	31-4, Nishioo	chiai 1-c	iome, Shinjuku-ku		
City:	Tokyo				
State/Country: JAPAN					
PROPERTY NUME	ERS Total: 1	1			
		1			
PROPERTY NUME	ERS Total: 1	13404	Number		
PROPERTY NUME	ERS Total: 1	13194	**************************************		
PROPERTY NUME	ERS Total: 1 Type er:	13194	**************************************		
PROPERTY NUME Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 Type er:	1	**************************************		
PROPERTY NUME Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type OF: CE DATA (202)29 till be sent via US	13-7860 6 Mail wl	**************************************		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202)29 ill be sent via US 202-29	93-7860 6 Mail Wl 3-7060	14 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (202)29 ill be sent via US 202-29: sreynole	3-7860 6 <i>Mail wl</i> 3-7060 ds@sug	14 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful nrue.com		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbo CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202)29 ill be sent via US 202-29: sreynole ne: SUGHF	93-7860 6 <i>Mail wl</i> 3-7060 ds@sug RUE-265	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful nrue.com 550		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202)29 ill be sent via US 202-290 sreynole ne: SUGHF	03-7860 6 Mail Wl 3-7060 ds@sug RUE-265 ENNSYI	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful nrue.com 550 VANIA AVE. NW		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbo CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202)29 ill be sent via US 202-290 sreynole ne: SUGHF	03-7860 6 Mail Wl 3-7060 ds@sug RUE-265 ENNSYI	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful nrue.com 550		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202)29 ill be sent via US 202-29 sreynoline: SUGHF 2100 PI WASHI	03-7860 6 Mail Wl 3-7060 ds@sug RUE-265 ENNSYI	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful nrue.com 550 VANIA AVE. NW		

PATENT REEL: 026817 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we Daming Wei of Fukushima, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

DERIVED ELECTROCARDIOGRAM GENERATING SYSTEM AND DERIVED ELECTROCARDIOGRAM GENERATING METHOD

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

July 27, 2011; and

Whereas.

NIHON KOHDEN CORPORATION

31-4, Nishiochiai 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan

WEI DAMING

The University Of Aizu Faculty House A307, 17-26, Matsunaga 1-chome, Ikki- Machi, Aizuwakamatsu-shi, Fukushima, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize	and request my/ou	attorneys SUGHRUE	MION, PLLC of 2100		
Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Was	shington, D.C. 20037	7-3213 to insert here in	parentheses (Application		
number,	filed) the filing	date and application		
number of said application when known.					
Date: July 27, 2011	s/	Daming Wei			
Date:	s/				
Date:	s/				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 026817 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 08/26/2011